
 1 
 

Meeting of the German Section of CCI 
Programme 10th – 13th October 2024 

 
 

Thursday, October 10th, 2024 
 
From 18.00 h 
Meeting of participants in the lobby of the conference hotel "HARVEY", Dlouhá 222, 351.01 
Franzensbad. Ca.19.00 h Cocktails followed by dinner at ca. 20.00 h in the dining room of 
the hotel (included in the conference fee). 
 
 

Friday, Oktober 11th, 2024 

 
  9.00 h Bus leaves for Karlsbad 
 
10.00 h Visit to the famous Collonade Baths. 
 
11.30 h Visit to the Museum and the “Shop“ of the Glas Manufakture Moser 
              For 45 Persons a visit of the factory is possible, at a price of  EUR 10 
              (not included in the conference fee). 
 
13.30 h Lunch in the Grand Hotel Pupp (included in the conference fee) 
 
15.00 h Departure of the bus back to Franzensbad 
 
16.00 h Set up Chess Maket 
 
17.00 h Opening of Chess Market 
 
20.00 h Dinner in the Hotel (included in the conference fee) 
           

 
       Saturday, Oktober 12 th,2024 
 

9.00 h Departure of buses for Hohenberg (please note that we will not return                  
             to the hotel until after dinner). 
 

9.45 h - 13.15 h Papers and Seminas in the conference room of the Museum 
 
Papers 

          9.45  Wolfgang Angerstein and Thomas H. Thomsen 
          “Welcome and short report on CCI activities" 

 
10.00  Anna Dziwetzki, Director Porzellanikon 
          "Welcome in the Museum" 
  
10.15  Wolfgang Angerstein             
           “Ghzel 2.0“ 
 
 



 2 
 

 
 

 
 
        11.00  Coffee Break 
 

                                                  
11.30  Thomas H. Thomsen 
           "Cultural Aspects oft the Royal Game" 

 
12.00  Heinrich Rustige 
           “The Bobby Fisher Museum in Island“ 
 
12.30  Hans-Jürgen Fresen 
           “History of the GSM“ (Society of Chess Motiv Collectors) 
 
13.00  Manfred Mädler 
           “Chess humor past and present, Anecdotes und Jokes“  
 
13.15  End of morning session     
 
 
13.30 h 

Joint lunch in the Museum (included in the conference fee) 
 

        15.00 h 
Visit of the exhibition “Chess and Porcelain“, The  World on 64 Squares, Guided tour with  
Curator Petra Werner. 

 
18.00 h 
Deparure of buses for Dinner  
 
19.00 h  
Dinner in the Restaurant “Kohler’s Kulinarik, Haag 1, 95615 Marktredwitz, Tel.: 09231 4499    
(included in the conference fee). Jacket and Tie requested. 
 
 

Sunday, Oktober 13 th,2024 
 

 9.00 h 
Joint Breakfast in the Conference Hotel 
 

        10.30 h  
For the participants still in town:  Departure with private cars to visit the Metternich-Palace 
Kynzvart. Lunch in a local restaurant to be annouced. ( Entrance fee and lunch not included  
In the conference fee). 
 
 
End of the official part of the meeting 
 

 
 

          Changes possible 


